



## MINOR PROJECT REFINEMENT REQUEST FORM

Date Submitted:		8/3/22		Request #:	MPRR 002							
Date Approval Required:		8/8/22		Landowner:	Largo Concrete							
APN:	824-142-015											
Refinement from (check all that apply):												
☐ Mitigation Measure		)	☐ APM	☐ Project Description		□ Drawing						
○ Other (please specify): EIS Study Corridor Table (Attachment E)												
Identify s	source (mitigation r	neasure,	project description,	etc.):								
Contractor. Laydown yards and their activities are discussed in the EIS; however, the location of the yard is now defined. Request approval/acknowledgement of laydown yard location. The location falls 200-300-feet outside of the 4,000-foot EIS study corridor for several resources; however, the EIS acknowledged that laydown yards would be selected in Blythe, California, and the site falls within the study corridor for numerous applicable resources (see Attachment E). The site is a developed area which is mostly paved concrete, and is zoned for commercial and industrial use.												
Attachments (check all that apply):   Refinement Screening Form												
□ Refinement Screening Form      (Attachment A)		OHH	(Attachment D)		☐ BLM Variance Request							
As identified in Section 3.3 of the MMCRP, the CPUC may approve minor project refinements under certain circumstances. In accordance with Section 3.3 of the MMCRP, respond "yes" or "no" to the following questions (a) through (d).												
(a) Is the proposed refinement outside the geographic boundary of the FEIS study area?							⊠ Yes □ No					
(b) Will the proposed refinement result in a new significant impact or a substantial increase in the severity of a previously identified significant impact based on the criteria used in the FEIS, Appendix 1C?   □  ∨ □  ∨ □  ∨												
(c) Does the proposed refinement conflict with any mitigation measure or applicable law or policy?												
(d) Does the proposed refinement trigger an additional permit requirement?												
Describe refinement being requested (attach drawings and photos as needed):												
Refining the construction drawings to reflect the acquisition of Largo Concrete private property (APN: 824-142-015) in Blythe, California to utilize as a laydown yard. Site photos and a map are provided in the attachments.												

Provide need for refinemen	it (attach drav	wings ar	ia photos as	need	eu).				
Need the refinement in order show up and other contractor 13241 Neighbours Boulevard, would be needed for site develandowner in existing disturba	activities. The Blythe, Californ elopment. Some	yard is a nia. Much	developed, for of the yard i	enced c	ommerc d concre	ial and in te, and n	dustria o addit	I zoned pr ional distu	operty at irbance
Date refinement is expected	August 8, 2022								
DCRT Approvals									
Title	Nar		9	Approval Initials		Date		Conditions (see attached)	
Project Manager	Lowell R	ogers		2	22 11-15-		-22	Yes	≥ No
Environmental Project Manage	er Randy S	Randy Schulze		RLS		11-21-22		☐ Yes	₹ No
Landowner Approval (if requi	ired)								
Landowner Name			Signature or Other Consent (see attached)				Date		
Kaz Honda			See Attachment C 5/13/22						
Resource Agency Coordinat	ion								
Resource Agency	Name			tion uired		ate	3	Documentation see attached if yes)	
N/A – No additional resource agency approval necessary								Yes	□ No
CPUC	Eric Chiang		Appro	val	8/16/2	2022		Yes	X No
								Yes	□ No
								Yes	□ No
								Yes	□No